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Data from Andersen et al. The stroke volume (SV) in parentheses are derived from 

the calculator. NS: normal saline infusion, PAWP: pulmonary arterial wedge pressure, 

SVI: stroke volume index, PP: pulmonary artery pulse pressure,  

 Controls HFPEF 

PAWP (mmHg) 
Baseline 
Exercise 
NS 

 
7 
13 
13 

 
14 
32 
21 

PVRI (mmHg/L) 
Baseline 
Exercise 
NS 

 
1.8 
1.2 
1.2 

 
1.9 
1.5 
1.8 

SVI (ml) 
Baseline 
Exercise 
NS 

 
79 (69) 
99 (116) 
99 (95) 

 
82 (68) 
90 (93) 
86 (70) 

PP (mmHg) 
Baseline 
Exercise 
NS 

 
18 
22 
18  

 
21 
31 
23 

 


